Features
■ Carbon element
■ Standard surface mount profi le compatibility
■ Assorted resistances and tapers
■ Flatted and knurled shaft styles
■ Wide operating temperature range
■ RoHS compliant*
   PRS11S - 11 mm SMD Potentiometer

S COMPLIA
NT
 How To Order
PRS11S  -  N  20  K  -  103  B1
Model Number
Designator
 PRS11S = 11 mm SMD Potentiometer
Switch Option
 N = No switch
Shaft Length (FMS)
 20 = 20 mm
Shaft Style
 F = Flatted Metal
 K = Knurled Metal (18 tooth)
Resistance Code
(See Standard Resistance Table)
Resistance Taper (See Taper Charts)
 Taper Series followed by Curve Number
Standard Resistance Table
 Resistance Resistance
 (Ohms) Code
 1,000 102
 5,000 502
 10,000 103
 25,000 253
 50,000 503
 100,000 104
 250,000 254
 300,000 304
 500,000 504
 1,000,000 105
Derating Curve
Ambient Temperature (°C)
20 40 50 60 70 80 90 10001 03
0
20
33
40
60
80
100
0
Ra
tin
g
Po
w
er
 R
at
io
 (%
)
* RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
  WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Users should verify actual device performance in their specific
applications. The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on
the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf
11.3
(.445)
5.0
(.197)
DIA. 2 PLCS.
SOLDER LAND
Recommended Land Pattern
GLUE LAND
5.0
(.197)
2.0
(.079)
5 PLCS.
4.0
(.157)